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BILL NO.

S.B. 114
S.B. 115
S.B 242
S.B. 346
s.B. 372
S.B. 373
S.B. 397
S.B. 424
S.B 425
5.B. 426
S.B. 427
S.B. 428
S.B. 456
S.B. 461
S.B. 489
S.B. 493
S.B. 494
S.B. 503
S.B 504
5.B 505

SENATE COMMITTEE ON LOCAL GOVERNMENT

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

DESCRIPTION

counties; relating to the disposi-
tion of fines; penalties and
forfeitures.

cities; relating to annexation

municipalities; the issuance of
special facilities revenue bonds
concerning the undedication and
disposition of cemetery property

counties; concerning the election
of county commissioners

cities; relating to business
improvement districts

cities; relating to the annexation
of land thereby

cities; relating to the exclusion

of certain land following annexation

municipalities, relating to
annexation

cities; relating to annexation

cities; relating to annexation and
annexation procedures

cities; relating to granting of
franchises following annexation

cemeteries; relating to perm-
anent maintenance funds

cities; relating to limitations on
bonded indebtedness

cities; relating to the sale of
certain real estate

recreation commissions; relating
to tax levies thereby

counties; relating to economic
development programs

counties; relating to mental health
and mental retardation services

municipalities; relating to
employee benefits contribution
funds

counties; relating to insurance
for county officials and employees

DATE OF
HEARING

DISCUSSION AND,
OR_ACTION

2/20/85

2/20/85
3/07/85

3/10/86

2/05/86

2/05/86

2/05/86

1/21, 22,

2/12/86

28 and 30/86

1/29/86
3/07/86
3/13/86
2/20/86
2/10/86
2/10/86
2/19/86

2/13/86

2/14/86

2/18/86

2/19/86

3/04/86

3/25/86

reconsidered

3/26/86
2/14/86

2/14/86

3/27/86

2/27/86



BILL NO.
S.B. 506
S.B. 507
S.B. 525
S.B. 561
S.B. 571
S.B. 607
S.B. 613
S.B. 623
S.B. 627
S.B. 629
S.B. 663
S.B. 676
S.B. 677
S.B. 678
S.B. 683
S.B. 718
S.B. 725

SENATE COMMITTEE ON LOCAL GOVERNMENT

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

DATE OF

DESCRIPTION - HEARING
fire protection; relating to fire 2/14/86
districts in certain counties
the apportionment of moneys de- 2/14/86
rived from the motor vehicles 2/27/86
tax .
cities; relating to the annex-
ation of land thereby
concerning the board of public 2/18/86

utilities; relating to the manager
of production and distribution

Libraries; relating to tax levies for2/19/86
support thereof

concerning refuse disposal facilities:
relating to the payment of the cost
thereof

Business improvement districts; re- 3/04/86
lating to service fees

cities; relating to the removal of 3/04/86
ungafe structures

countywide retailers' sales taxes; 3/05/86
concerning the apportionment and use
of revenues therefrom

county extension councils; relating 3/05/86
to the members thereof

concerning tax statements required 3/05/86
to be mailed by county treasurers

to taxpayers; affecting the contents
required to be included thereon
countywide retailers' sales tax; 3/06/86
relating to the apportionment thereof
annexation of land located in cert- 3/18/86
ain water districts

counties; concerning county home 3/10/86
rule powers; prescribing certain
limitations thereon

motor fuel taxes; relating to the 3/06/86
apportionment thereof to cities and
counties

concerning the Kansas law enforce- 4/02/86
ment and civil defense communi-
cations committee; concerning the
statewide communications network
improvement districts; relating to 4/01/86
the organization thereof

DISCUSSION AND/
OR ACTION

2/27/86

2/19/86

2/19/86

Report Adversely

3/04/86

3/05/86

3/05/86

3/18/86

3/24/86

3/07/86

4/02/86



SENATE COMMITTEE ON LOCAL GOVERNMENT

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

relating to the transfer of title

and issuance of bonds for the financ-

ing of the Shawnee County jail

DATE OF DISCUSSION AND/
BILL NO. DESCRIPTION HEARING OR _ACTION
S.B. 738 tax levies exempt from aggregate 3/25/86 Amended into
limitations H.B. 3/27/86
Sub. Sub. Bill
S.B. 738 districts courts; relatint to the 3/27/86
payment of certain expenses thereof; 3/27/86
S.B. 758 cities; requiring public bids for 4/03/86 4/03/86
certain improvements and contracts
S.B. 760 public improvements outside the 4/03/86 4/03/86
corporate limits of a city
H.B. 2117 municipalities; relating to annex- 3/26/85 2/11/86
ation 2/12/86
2/13/86
H.B. 2194 cities; relating to the designation o0f3/21/86 3/21/86
an official city newspaper
H.B. 2225 granting of franchises by cities;
relating to compensation therefor
H.B. 2275 concerning zoning; relating to group 4/03/85 3/27/86
homes 3/17/86
2/25/86
2/26/86
H.B. 2481 municipalities; relating to re-
sidency requirements for employees
H.B. 2656 municipalities; relating to the 3/18/86 3/18/86
cooperation of municipalities in the
excercise of the powers theeof
H.B. 2659 public and governmental buildings; 3/19/86 4/02/86
relating to handicapped accessibility4/02/86
standards
H.B. 2660 conéerning handicapped accessibility 3/19/86 4/02/86
standards; relating to apartment complexes,
hotels and motels 4/02/86
H.B. 2674 recreation commissions; relating to 3/20/86 3/20/86
tax levies thereby
H.B. 2680 townships; relating to tax levies for3/20/86 3/20/86
township halls
H.B. 2690 municipalities; relating to public
recreation and playgrounds
H.B. 2701 relating to drainage districts; 2/18/86 2/18/86
concerning notice of hearing on
petition for enlargement of districts
H.B. 2725 certain townships and fire dist- 3/24/86 3/24/86
rict fire departments; relating to
rescue service and emergency care
H.B. 2757 improvement districts; relating to 3/21/86 3/21/86
special assessments and publication
notice therof
H.B. 2762 Topeka public building commission; 3/24/86 3/24/86



BILL NO.
H.B. 2769
H.B. 2781
H.B. 2784
H.B. 2790
H.B. 2794
H.B. 2833
H.B. 2841
H.B. 2845
H.B. 2863
H.B. 2872
H.B. 2877
H.B. 2901
H.B. 2909
H.B. 2921
H.B. 2946
H.B. 2955
H.B. 2959
H.B. 2967

SENATE COMMITTEE ON LOCAL GOVERNMENT

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

DATE OF

DESCRIPTION HEARING

DISCUSSION AND/
OR_ACTION

counties; concerning economic 3/31/86

development programs
townships; relating to the 3/24/86
construction and maintenance of
township roads

certain political subdivisions; 3/25/86
relating to appointments made

by governing authorities thereof
county and township roads; re— 3/18/86
lating to city connecting links
townships; relating to the limit- 3/21/86
ation of tax levies

public wholesale supply district 3/31/86
act; concerning the governing body
of such districts

relating to countywide law 3/26/86
enforcement in certain counties;
concerning the cost of medical
care and treatment of prisoners
libraries; relating to tax levies 3/21/86
for support thereof
suspending and establishing 3/27/86
statutory fund and aggregate

property tax levy limitation for

certain taxing subdivisions

watershed districts; relating to
the powers and duties thereotf
water districts; relating to the 3/27/86
gualifications of the manager thereof
enterprise zones; providing for 4/01/86
their designation in certain
counties

improvement disticts; concerning 3/18/86
powers and authority of such dist-

ricts; concerning

public building commissions; relating3/24/86
to petitions in opposition of revenue
bonds issues

cemetery districts; relating to the 4/01/86
detachment and attachment of territory

homes for the aged; providing for thel3/26/86
establishment or acquisition thereof
by cities

countywide retailers' sales taxs: 4/02/86
concerning the apportionment and use

of revenues therefrom

public utilities in certain cities;
relating to the composition of board
of petition trustees appointed thereof

3/24/86
3/25/86

3/18/86
3/25/86

4/01/86

3/27/86

3/27/86

3/27/86

4/01/86
3/27/86

3/24/86

3/26/86

4/02/86



BILL NO.

H.B. 3005
H.B. 3012
H.B. 3052
H.B. 3053
H.B. 3060
H.B. 3099
SCR 1644

H.B. 3105

SENATE COMMITTEE ON LOCAL GOVERNMENT

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

DATE OF DISCUSSION AND/

DESCRIPTION HEARING OR _ACTION
Johnson County park and recreation 3/27/86 3/27/86
commission; relating to contracts
by the board
countywide retailers' sales tax 3/31/86 4/01/86
relating to the apportionment
thereof
libraries; authorizing the 3/20/86 3/20/86
establishment of a special
accruing fund
counties; relating to the 3/26/86 3/27/86
issuance of bonds for road
construction
the city of Halstead, KS 3/26/86 3/26/86
authorizing the creaation of
a flood control improvement fund
fish and game; concerning fees 4/07/86 4/07/86
charged by county clerks for sale
or issuance of licenses and permits
urging cities and counties to exercise
responsible home rule powers concerning
zoning requlations restricting the
location of group homes. - _
county health funds; relating to tax 4/24/86 4/24/86

levies therefor



