SENATE COMMITTEE ON LOCAL GOVERNMENT MEMBERS

Chairman:

Senator Don Montgomery

Vice-Chairman:

Senator Audrey Langworthy

Senator Jim Allen

Senator Gus Bogina

Senator Norma Daniels

Senator Roy Ehrlich

Senator Frank Gaines

Senator Bill Mulich

Senator Alicia Salisbury

Senator Jack Steineger

Senator Wint Winter, Jr.

Staff:

Theresa Kiernan - Revisor of Statutes

Mike Heim - Legislative Research

Emalene Correll - Legislative Research

Lila McClaflin - Committee Secretary

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ATTENDANCE ORD	vJanuary T	S January	N January W	≿January ⊗	& January ⊌	wJanuary ⊙	A February	υFebruary	February	-February	February	LFebruary ∨	-Februaryz J	-February	February	February	wFebruary o	WFebruary	NFebruary	W. ebruary	A March	u March	o March	J March	L March	L March	1 March
SUNATORS: MONTGOMERY CHAIRMAN	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	χ	X
LANGWORTHY VICE-CHAIRMAN	X	X	X	X	Χ	X	X	X	×	Х	χ	X	χX	X	Χ	X	X	X	X	×	X	X	X	X	X	X	Χ.
ALLEN	X	Χ	X	X	Χ	Χ	X	X	点 cused	Exsed	χ	X	XX	X	χ	χ	X	X	X	X	Χ	X	X	Х	X	EX	cused
BOGINA	X	X	X	X	X	X	χ	X	χ	X	χ	X	XX	X	χ	X	X	X	X	EX- cused	X	X	×	X	X	X	X
DANIELS	X	X	Х	X	X	Χ	χ	X	X	X	X	X	XX	X	X		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
EHRLICH	×	X	χ	X	X	X	χ	X	X	X	Χ	X	XX	X	χ	X	X	X	X	X	Χ	Χ	X	X	X	X	X
GAINES	eq	X	sed	X	sed	X	χ	X	X	sed	Х	X	ХX	χ	sed	X	X	esno	Exsed	Χ	X	Χ	Ex cused	χ	X	Ex d cus	X
MULICH	Excus	Exsec	Excu	Х	Excu	X	Х	X	+	Excu	χ	×	XX	Exseq	Excu	X	X	X	×	X	Ex CuSed	X	X	X	X	Ex	X
SALISBURY	X	X	X	Χ	Χ	X	Х	X	X	X	Х	X	oesno	X	X	X	X	X	X	\times	Χ	Χ	X	χ	X	Ex cused	X
STEINEGER	X	Eused	X	X	X	Χ	Χ	Exed	Exsec	ed	χ	X	XX	ısed	X	X	X	X	X	cused	X	Χ	X	Χ	X		cused
WINTER	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X	Excus	X	X	XX	Excı	χ	X	Ex cused	X	×	X	X	Ex	X	χ	Ex	X	X

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ATTENDANCE F	Warch	1 March	Narch O	N March	Narch March	N March	N March	2 March	N March	w H March	ր April	N April	ω April	JApril	N April							
	·χ	2 χ ·	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	χ	X	χ	Х					-		
LANGWORTHY VICE-CHAIRMAN	χ	X	Χ	Excu sed	χ	X	Х	X	χ	X	X	X	χ	X	X			,				
ALLEN	×χ	χ	X	Χ	Excu sed	X	Х	X	χ	Excu sed	X	X	X	X	. X							
BOGINA	χ.	Excus	Excu sed	X	Excu	Excus	X	X	χ̈́	Excu sed	χ	χ	χ	Exgu	Х							
DANIELS	X	Х	X	Excu sed	Χ	χ	Χ	X	χ	X	χ	X	χ	X	Х	11 2 8						
EHRLICH	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х							
GAINES	X.	Excu sed			X	SExcus X	Excus	Excu		γ	X	χ	Excu		Х					×		
MULICH	Excu	X	Excu	Excu	X	Excu	X	Χ	Excused	X	Excu	X	γ		Excu sed							
SALISBURY	X	X	X	χ	χ	X	X	X	X	χ	X	χ	X	Exgu	X							
STEINEGER	X	X	X	Excus	Excu sed	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X						21	
WINTER	X	Χ	Excu		Excu sed	Excus	Excus	χ	X	Excu	χ	Χ	X	Excu sed	Excus							

BILL	NO.	DESCRIPTION	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND, OR ACTION
S.B.	114	counties; relating to the disposition of fines; penalties and forfeitures.	2/20/85	
S.B.	115	cities; relating to annexation	2/20/85	
S.B.	242	municipalities; the issuance of special facilities revenue bonds	3/07/85	
S.B.	346	concerning the undedication and disposition of cemetery property	3/10/86	
S.B.	372	counties; concerning the election of county commissioners		
S.B.	373	cities; relating to business improvement districts		
S.B.	397	cities; relating to the annexation of land thereby		
S.B.	424	cities; relating to the exclusion of certain land following annexation	2/05/86	
S.B.	425	municipalities, relating to annexation	2/05/86	2/12/86
S.B.	426	cities; relating to annexation	2/05/86	
S.B.	427	cities; relating to annexation and annexation procedures	1/21, 22, 28 and 30/	86
S.B.	428	cities; relating to granting of franchises following annexation	1/29/86 3/07/86 3/13/86	
S.B.	456	cemeteries; relating to perm- anent maintenance funds	2/20/86	
S.B.	461	cities; relating to limitations on bonded indebtedness	2/10/86	2/18/86
S.B.	489	cities; relating to the sale of certain real estate	2/10/86	2/19/86
S.B.	493	recreation commissions; relating to tax levies thereby	2/19/86	3/04/86
S.B.	494	counties; relating to economic development programs	2/13/86	
S.B.	503	counties; relating to mental health and mental retardation services	2/14/86 reconsidere 3/26/86	3/25/86 ed · 3/27/86
S.B.	504	municipalities; relating to employee benefits contribution funds	2/14/86	
\$.B.	505	counties; relating to insurance for county officials and employees	2/14/86	2/27/86

BILL	NO.	DESCRIPTION	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND/ OR ACTION
S.B.	506	fire protection; relating to fire districts in certain counties	2/14/86	2/27/86
S.B.	507	the apportionment of moneys de- rived from the motor vehicles tax	2/14/86 2/27/86	
S.B.	525	cities; relating to the annex- ation of land thereby		
S.B.	561	concerning the board of public utilities; relating to the manager of production and distribution	2/18/86	2/19/86
S.B.	571	Libraries; relating to tax levies fo support thereof	r2/19/86	2/19/86
S.B.	607	concerning refuse disposal facilitie relating to the payment of the cost thereof	s;	
S.B.	613	Business improvement districts; relating to service fees	3/04/86	Report Adversely
S.B.	623	cities; relating to the removal of unsafe structures	3/04/86	3/04/86
S.B.	627	countywide retailers' sales taxes; concerning the apportionment and use of revenues therefrom	3/05/86	
S.B.	629	county extension councils; relating to the members thereof	3/05/86	3/05/86
S.B.	663	concerning tax statements required to be mailed by county treasurers to taxpayers; affecting the contents required to be included thereon	3/05/86	3/05/86
S.B.	676	countywide retailers' sales tax; relating to the apportionment thereo	3/06/86 f	
S.B.	677	annexation of land located in cert- ain water districts	3/18/86	3/18/86
S.B.	678	counties; concerning county home rule powers; prescribing certain limitations thereon	3/10/86	3/24/86
S.B.	683	motor fuel taxes; relating to the apportionment thereof to cities and counties	3/06/86	3/07/86
S.B.	718	concerning the Kansas law enforce- ment and civil defense communi- cations committee; concerning the statewide communications network	4/02/86	
S.B.	725	improvement districts; relating to the organization thereof	4/01/86	4/02/86

BILL	NO.	DESCRIPTION	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND/ OR ACTION
S.B.	738	tax levies exempt from aggregate limitations	3/25/86	Amended into H.B. 3/27/86
Sub. S.B.	738	districts courts; relatint to the payment of certain expenses thereof;	3/27/86	Sub. Bill 3/27/86
S.B.	758	cities; requiring public bids for certain improvements and contracts	4/03/86	4/03/86
S.B.	760	public improvements outside the corporate limits of a city	4/03/86	4/03/86
н.В.	2117	municipalities; relating to annex- ation	3/26/85	2/11/86 2/12/86 2/13/86
н.в.	2194	cities; relating to the designation of an official city newspaper	of3/21/86	3/21/86
н.в.	2225	granting of franchises by cities; relating to compensation therefor		
н.в.	2275	concerning zoning; relating to group homes	4/03/85 3/17/86 2/25/86 2/26/86	3/27/86
н.в.	2481	municipalities; relating to residency requirements for employees		
н.в.	2656	municipalities; relating to the cooperation of municipalities in the excercise of the powers theeof	3/18/86	3/18/86
н.в.	2659	<pre>public and governmental buildings; relating to handicapped accessibility standards</pre>	3/19/86 y4/02/86	4/02/86
н.В.	2660	concerning handicapped accessibility standards; relating to apartment complotels and motels		4/02/86
н.в.	2674	recreation commissions; relating to tax levies thereby	3/20/86	3/20/86
н.в.	2680	townships; relating to tax levies for township halls	r3/20/86	3/20/86
н.в.	2690	municipalities; relating to public recreation and playgrounds		
н.в.	2701	relating to drainage districts; concerning notice of hearing on petition for enlargement of district	2/18/86 s	2/18/86
н.в.	2725	certain townships and fire dist- rict fire departments; relating to rescue service and emergency care	3/24/86	3/24/86
н.в.	2757	<pre>improvement districts; relating to special assessments and publication notice therof</pre>	3/21/86	3/21/86
н.в.	2762	Topeka public building commission; relating to the transfer of title and issuance of bonds for the financing of the Shawnee County jail	3/24/86	3/24/86

BILL NO.	DESCRIPTION	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND/
-	======================================	11111111	ON ACTION
Н.В. 2769	counties; concerning economic development programs	3/31/86	
н.в. 2781	townships; relating to the construction and maintenance of township roads	3/24/86	3/24/86
н.в. 2784	certain political subdivisions; relating to appointments made by governing authorities thereof	3/25/86	3/25/86
н.в. 2790	county and township roads; re- lating to city connecting links	3/18/86	3/18/86
н.в. 2794	townships; relating to the limit- ation of tax levies	3/21/86	3/25/86
н.в. 2833	<pre>public wholesale supply district act; concerning the governing body of such districts</pre>	3/31/86	4/01/86
н.в. 2841	relating to countywide law enforcement in certain counties; concerning the cost of medical care and treatment of prisoners	3/26/86	3/27/86
н.в. 2845	libraries; relating to tax levies for support thereof	3/21/86	
н.в. 2863	suspending and establishing statutory fund and aggregate property tax levy limitation for certain taxing subdivisions	3/27/86	3/27/86
н.в. 2872	watershed districts; relating to the powers and duties thereof		
н.в. 2877	water districts; relating to the qualifications of the manager there	3/27/86 eof	3/27/86
н.в. 2901	enterprise zones; providing for their designation in certain counties	4/01/86	4/01/86
н.в. 2909	<pre>improvement disticts; concerning powers and authority of such dist- ricts; concerning</pre>	3/18/86	3/27/86
н.в. 2921	public building commissions; relatito petitions in opposition of reventionds issues		3/24/86
н.в. 2946	cemetery districts; relating to the detachment and attachment of territ		·
н.в. 2955	homes for the aged; providing for testablishment or acquisition therecapy cities		3/26/86
н.в. 2959	countywide retailers' sales taxs; concerning the apportionment and us of revenues therefrom	4/02/86 se	4/02/86
н.в. 2967	public utilities in certain cities; relating to the composition of boar of petition trustees appointed ther	·d	

BILL NO.	DESCRIPTION	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND/ OR ACTION
н.в. 3005	Johnson County park and recreation commission; relating to contracts by the board	3/27/86	3/27/86
н.в. 3012	countywide retailers' sales tax relating to the apportionment thereof	3/31/86	4/01/86
н.в. 3052	libraries; authorizing the establishment of a special accruing fund	3/20/86	3/20/86
н.в. 3053	counties; relating to the issuance of bonds for road construction	3/26/86	3/27/86
н.в. 3060	the city of Halstead, KS authorizing the creaation of a flood control improvement fund	3/26/86	3/26/86
н.в. 3099	fish and game; concerning fees charged by county clerks for sale or issuance of licenses and permits	4/07/86	4/07/86
SCR 1644	urging cities and counties to exerci responsible home rule powers concern zoning regulations restricting the location of group homes.		-
н.в. 3105	county health funds; relating to tax levies therefor	4/24/86	4/24/86